In line 76 strike out the words "November succeeding," and insert the words "September in."

In line 95 strike out the word "June." and insert the word "January."

In line 97 strike out the word "July," and insert as follows, "February."

After the word "levy," in line 98, insert as follows:

"And the said treasurer may, in his discretion, extend the time for such advertisement and sale until the first of June, when all delinquents shall be advertised."

Which amendments were concurred in, and

The bill, as amended, was read a third time and passed by yeas and navs as follows:

AFFIRMATIVE.

Messrs.

1489

Speaker,	Corkran,	Lednum,
King,	Pattison,	Scrimger,
Garner,	Linthicum,	Dunn,
Norris, of Kent.,	Mackie,	Gately,
Ditty,	Kimble,	Brown, of Bal. city,
Krems,	Merrick,	Mencke,
Phelps,	Perkins,	Bramble,
Feldmeyer,	Contee,	Sanford,
Walbach, of G.,	Norman,	Knott,
Lancaster,	Smith,	Lehmayer,
Choate,	Truitt, of Wor.,	Latrobe,
Stewart,	Buckey,	Curtis,
Truitt, of Bal. co.,	Waters,	Duncan,
Mann,	Lakin,	Martenet,
Sandman,	Brown, of Fred.,	Siegmund,
Collins,	Mitchell,	Real,
Dudley, of Talbot,	Hopkins,	Biggs,
Ward,	Foster,	Hutton,
Dryden,	Satterfield,	Anderson, of Car.,
Disharoon,		—5 8.

NEGATIVE-None.

Also returned,

House bill entitled "An Act to repeal and re-enact with amendments sections numbered 140, 141, 144, 151, 163, and 175, of Article 13, of the Public Local Laws, title 'Harford County,' sub-title 'Havre-de-Grace,' and sections